



MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

KONNER AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

	BID ITEMS			Jo-Med Contracting Corp.		Dumor Contracting, Inc.		Hoff Inc.		Covino and Sons		Matina and Sons	
TABLE OF QUANTITIES													
#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	FOR CLEARING SITE AND COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,616.80	\$17,616.80
4A	EARTH EXCAVATION FROM 0 TO 8 FEET IN DEPTH	CY	550	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.50
4B	ADDITIONAL PRICE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$257.00	\$2,570.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
4C	TEST PITS	CY	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
5	FURNISHING AND PLACING COARSE AGGREGATE	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
6	FURNISHING AND PLACING SELECT BACKFILL	CY	170	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$1.70
7A	FOR INSTALLATION OF 12" DIAMETER POLYPROPELENE PIPE	LF	265	\$85.00	\$22,525.00	\$128.00	\$33,920.00	\$125.00	\$33,125.00	\$120.00	\$31,800.00	\$150.00	\$39,750.00
7B	FOR INSTALLATION OF 30" DIAMETER POLYPROPELENE PIPE	LF	180	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00
8A	FOR INSTALLATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE, COMPLETE	UNIT	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
9A	FOR INSTALLATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE TYPE 'B' DRAIN INLET, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
9B	FOR INSTALLATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE TYPE 'B' DOUBLE DRAIN INLET, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9C	FOR INSTALLATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE TYPE 'E' DRAIN INLET, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10A	FOR TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	SY	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$0.01	\$1.40
10B	FOR PERMANENT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	SY	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$0.01	\$1.40
10C	FOR DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
11A	FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	SY	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$63.00	\$945.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
11B	FOR CONCRETE CURBING REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
11C	FOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SY	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$63.00	\$945.00	\$108.00	\$1,620.00
12	FOR TOPSOIL, FERTILIZING AND SEEDING EXISTING LAWNS AND/OR IMPROVED AREAS	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00

\$104,080.60

\$121,385.00

\$127,105.00

\$136,951.00

\$145,000.00

Prepared By:

Nicola Marucci

*

\$121,565.00

*MATH ERROR IN BID

Nicola Marucci, PE - PLS

NJ License No. GB04257300

Salmon Bros, Inc.		Crossroads Paving		PM Construction Corp		Kulpeska Land Improvement		Messercola Excavating Co.		Online Contracting		Marini Brothers		Reivax Contracting	
Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$1.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$48.00	\$26,400.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$38.00	\$20,900.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$137,500.00
\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$100.00	\$26,500.00	\$100.00	\$26,500.00	\$133.00	\$35,245.00	\$165.00	\$43,725.00	\$136.00	\$36,040.00	\$150.00	\$39,750.00	\$175.00	\$46,375.00
\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$185.00	\$33,300.00	\$176.00	\$31,680.00	\$190.00	\$34,200.00	\$225.00	\$40,500.00
\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
\$62.00	\$8,680.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$107.00	\$14,980.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00
\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$173.25	\$24,255.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00
\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$168.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$133.00	\$1,995.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
\$153,165.00		\$156,425.00		\$183,420.00		\$184,165.00		\$210,935.00		\$215,875.00		\$229,400.00		\$337,000.00	
								* \$210,955.00						* \$335,600.00	
								*MATH ERROR IN BID						*MATH ERROR IN BID	